

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12928/2023

Evershine Marbles And Exporters Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Chirania
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG with Mr. Sameer Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

19/08/2023

1. Let notices be issued to the respondents for 19.10.2023 when similar matter i.e. D.B. CWP No.12031/2023 is listed for hearing.
2. On asking of the court, Dr. Ganesh Parihar, learned AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
3. Reply to the writ petition be filed within a period of two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of one week.
5. List for consideration on 19.10.2023 along with DBCWP No.12031/2023.
6. Name of Dr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ