

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13529/2023

M/s Vishnu Vivek Marble Industries Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12031/2023

M/s Sunil Healthcare Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12928/2023

Evershine Marbles And Exporters Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Chirania
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora with Mr. Sahaj Baweja Dr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG with Mr. V.S. Badaya Mr. Bipin Gupta (for respondent- DISCOM)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

13/12/2023

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to file reply to the writ petition as well as the second stay application.
2. Time prayed for is allowed.

3. Mr. Bipin Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-DISCOM fairly submits that though, they are in process of questioning the validity of the order pronounced on 09.11.2023 passed by learned Single Judge at Principal Seat, Jodhpur in S.B. C.W.P. No.11242/2023 and other connected matters, subject to any orders passed in the appeal to be filed, it would apply to the petitioner.

4. List these petitions on 20.01.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

AARZOO ARORA /TANISHA/ 77-79