

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13529/2023
M/s Vishnu Vivek Marble Industries Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12031/2023
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12928/2023

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Chirania with Mr. Shahrukh Panwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG assisted by Mr. Sameer Sharma Mr. Bipin Gupta Mr. Sahajveer Baweja

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/01/2024

Mr. Sahajveer Baweja, learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he would be filing his reply within three days.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is also granted further time of two weeks to file rejoinder, if necessary.

List for consideration of stay application on 15.02.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ