

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13529/2023

M/s Vishnu Vivek Marble Industries Pvt. Ltd.
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12031/2023

M/s Sunil Healthcare Ltd.
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12928/2023

Evershine Marbles And Exporters Private Limited
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.K. Pawar, Adv. for Mr. Ravi Chirania, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG Mr. SS Hora, Adv. Mr. Bipin Gupta, Adv. Mr. Naman Pareek, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

01/07/2024

The matter comes upon an applications (IA No.1/2024) for transferring the instant writ petition Nos.13529/2023 and 12031/2023 before the Principal Seat at Jodhpur.

From perusal of the applications, it is evident that the petitioner has challenged the validity of Regulation. There is no reason why the same cannot be heard at the Jaipur Bench.

Consequently, the applications for transferring the instant writ petition Nos.13529/2023 and 12031/2023 to the Principal Seat at Jodhpur is rejected.

List these matters after four weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J