

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13529/2023

M/s Vishnu Vivek Marble Industries Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12031/2023

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12928/2023

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S. K. Panwar Mr. Ayush Singh for Mr. Punit Singhvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S. S. Hora Mr. Sarvesh Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

03/02/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that in view of subsequent events, writ petitions are rendered infructuous.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted time to complete their instructions.

List these matters on 05.02.2026.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J